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DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY TABLE

1BED 2BED 3BED 4BED TOTAL RESI RETAIL

STAGE 4 51 68 36 16 171 120 171 70.2% 96 156 61.5% 19806 1030

STAGE 5 59 82 37 0 178 125 178 70.2% 100 162 61.7% 17355 1155

TOTAL 110 150 73 16 349 245 349 70.2% 196 318 61.6% 37160 2185

GFAYIELD

SOLAR
(min70%)

CROSS VENT
(min60%)

AMENITY

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY TABLE

THERMAL COMFORT INCLUSIONS STAGE 4 & 5
Glazing Doors/Windows
Glazed windows and doors:
Group A – awning + bifold + casement windows + hinged glazed doors
U-value: 4.80 (equal to or lower than)    SHGC: 0.51 (±10%)
Group B – sliding doors/windows + fixed glazing + louvre windows
U-value: 4.80 (equal to or lower than)    SHGC: 0.59 (±10%)

Glazing upgrade 1 - Upgrade applied as per thermal comfort upgrades table:
Group A – awning + bifold + casement windows + hinged glazed doors
U-value: 4.90 (equal to or lower than)    SHGC: 0.33 (±10%)
Group B – sliding doors/windows + fixed glazing + louvre windows
U-value: 4.90 (equal to or lower than)    SHGC: 0.33 (±10%)

Glazing upgrade 2 - Upgrade applied as per thermal comfort upgrades table:
Group A – awning + bifold + casement windows + hinged glazed doors
U-value: 3.60 (equal to or lower than)    SHGC: 0.47 (±10%)
Group B – sliding doors/windows + fixed glazing + louvre windows
U-value: 3.60 (equal to or lower than)    SHGC: 0.54 (±10%)

Given values are AFRC total window system values (glass and frame)
Note: BASIX Thermal Comfort Protocol Table 3 SHGC value of the unit should be within +/-10% of the value specified for the
default window selection on the certificate.

Skylight
Double glazing, timber or aluminium frame.
U value 4.22 SHGC 0.72

Roof and ceiling
Concrete roof, no insulation
Plasterboard ceiling with R3.0 insulation (insulation only value) where balconies are above
Plasterboard ceiling with R3.0 insulation (insulation only value) to soffit of concrete where roof is over
Plasterboard ceiling with R4.0 insulation (insulation only value) to soffit of concrete where roof is over as per Thermal Comfort
Results assessor sheet
Plasterboard ceiling, no insulation where neighbouring units are above
External Colour: Medium (0.475 < SA < 0.75)

Ceiling Penetrations
Sealed LED downlights at a maximum of one every 5m2. Once lighting plan has been developed NatHERS certificate can be
updated to improve specification.

External Wall
Brick veneer walls with R2.0 insulation (insulation only value)
180mm Tilt up concrete wall with R2.0 insulation (insulation only value)
External Colour
Medium (0.475 < SA < 0.7)

Inter-tenancy walls
75mm Hebel Power Panel to walls adjacent to neighbours, with a minimum R1.2 insulation (insulation only value)
75mm Hebel Power Panel to walls adjacent to natural ventilated hallways with a minimum R1.2 insulation (insulation only value)
Minimum 150mm concrete with furring channel and plasterboard lining to all walls adjacent to lift shafts and fire stairs. No
insulation required

Walls within dwellings
Plasterboard on studs – no insulation

Floors
Concrete with a minimum R2.0 insulation (insulation only value) required to units with Garage below
Concrete with a minimum R2.0 insulation (insulation only value) required where part open subfloor is below
Concrete with a minimum R2.5 insulation (insulation only value) required where part open subfloor is below as per Thermal
Comfort Results assessor sheet
Concrete between levels, no insulation required

Floor coverings
Carpet to bedrooms, tiles to wet areas and timber elsewhere

External Shading
Eaves and exterior screens as shown on elevations

BASIX WATER INCLUSIONS
Fixtures within units
Shower heads: 3.0 mid flow (>6L but <=7.5L/min)
Toilets: 4.0 star
Kitchen taps: 5.0 star
Bathroom vanity taps: 5.0 star

Appliances within units
Dishwashers: 4.5 stars

Central rainwater storage
Tank size: 10,000L
Collecting from 2000m2 roof area
Connected to outdoor tap for irrigation of landscaping common and car
washing

Fire sprinkler test water
Fire sprinkler test water must be contained in a closed loop system

BASIX ENERGY INCLUSIONS
Hot water system
Central gas-fired boiler with R0.6 (~25mm) insulation to ring main and supply
risers

Lift motors
All lifts to have gearless traction with VVVF motor

Appliances and other efficiency measures within units
Gas cooktop & electric oven
Dishwashers: 3.0 star
Clothes dryers: 2.0 star
Well ventilated fridge space
Heating and cooling within units
All units to have individual, single phase, reverse cycle air conditioning to
living areas, and at least 1 bedroom
A minimum efficiency of EER 3.0 – 3.5 is required for cooling; and
A minimum efficiency of EER 3.0 – 3.5 stars is required for heating

Artificial lighting within units
All light fittings within each room are to have sealed LED fixtures installed

Ventilation within units
Bathroom: individual fan, ducted to roof or façade – interlocked to light
Laundry: individual fan, ducted to roof or façade – interlocked to light
Kitchen range hood: Individual fan, ducted to roof or façade – interlocked to
light
 
Alternative Energy
35kW Solar PV system
 
Common area swimming pool
Solar gas boosted heating system to lap pool
Resort pool not heated
Pumps will be controlled to a timer
Private Spas
Solar gas boosted heating system
Spa cover

ESQ STAGE 4 & 5
Panthers North Precinct
PENRITH NSW 2750
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
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RTL

RTL SM
ALL

RTL SMALL

RTL

RTL

RTL
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VIS

VIS

VIS

4.68 m 3

2.80 m 3

1.24 m 3

STAGE 5 GL & B1

RESIDENTIAL  &

VISITOR PARKING IN

& OUT plus RETAIL

SRV LOADING W
ITH

LIMITED HEIGHT

G
ATE

LDY

B2

S

ST

1
2

3
4

B

5
6

7
8

9

mbx

Seat

mbx

Seat

GARBAGE LOADING ZONE

(Swept path based on

9.70mL x 3mH garbage vehicle,

clear height in this area to be 3.5)

FOOTPATH

CHANGING

ROOM

Seat

Seat

S

LDY

S

LDY

LDY

E

S

S

S

S

W
IP

BAR

LDY

LDY

E
S

S

S

W
IP

LDY

LY

MALE W
C

FEMALE W
C

ACC W
C /

CHANGE ROOM

RESIDENTIAL

W
ASTE HOLDING

FEMALE W
C

ACC W
C

K.G02

3 Bed

121 m
2

K.G04

2 Bed

84 m
2

K.G01

1 Bed

74 m
2

H.G06

3 Bed TH

72 m
2

K.G06

3 Bed TH

72 m
2

H.G07

3 Bed TH

71 m
2

K.G07

3 Bed TH

72 m
2

H.G08

3 Bed TH

99 m
2

K.G08

3 Bed TH

100 m
2

H.G01

3 Bed TH

80 m
2

H.G05

2 Bed

83 m
2

K.G05

2 Bed

83 m
2

H.G04

2 Bed

85 m
2

H.G02

3 Bed

122 m
2

K.G03

1 Bed

55 m
2

H.G03

1 Bed

55 m
2

H.G09

2 Bed TH

49 m
2

Retail 4.02

126 m
2

S

S

S

S

S

TCE51 m
2

TCE26 m
2

TCE32 m
2

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

STAGE
1

STAGE
2A

STAGE
3

FALL
1:40

FALL
1:20

FALL
1:20

FALL1:50

FALL
1:50

FALL
1:14

FALL 1:14

FALL
1:14

FALL1:50

FALL1:50

FALL
1:60

FA
LL

1:20

FALL1:50

FALL 1:50

FA
LL

1:20

FALL
1:40

FALL
1:40

FALL
1:20

FALL
1:20

FALL1:21

FALL
1:100

FALL
1:20

STAGE 1

4 STOREYS

BUILDING B
4 STOREYS

BUILDING A
5 STOREYS

BUILDING A
7 STOREYS

BUILDING C
5 STOREYS

BUILDING C
5 STOREYS

BUILDING D
4 STOREYS

BUILDING D
5 STOREYS

BUILDING E
4 STOREYS

BUILDING E
4 STOREYS

BUILDING F
5 STOREYS

BUILDING F
4 STOREYS

BUILDING G
5 STOREYS

COMMUNAL PODIUM
1 STOREY

BUILDING G
5 STOREYS

STAGE 2A

STAGE 2B

STAGE 3

COUNCIL RESERVE

1

2

3

4

5

RAMP 1:5

RL 26.250

RAMP  1:8

RL 26.500

RL 26.350

RAMP 1:25

RL 26.900

20 m 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

1.2x1.35 SP

1.2x1.35 SP

0.5sqm AC

0.8x0.5 HW/CW

0.8x0.5 HW/CW

0.5sqm AC

0.8x0.5 HW/CW

0.8x0.5 HW/CW

RL 26.400

RAMP 1:25

RL 26.900

RL 26.350

RAMP 1:25

RL 26.900

RL 26.400

RAMP 1:25

RL 26.900

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15

RL 26.350

RAMP 1:20

RL 26.500

RAMP 1:5

RL 26.150

RAMP  1:8

RL 26.400

81 m 2

61 m 2

7500

5800

5,800

7,000

5,800

5,800

5,800

5,800

5,800

5,800

5,800

5,800

6,100

6,700

6,419

5,800 5,800

5,800

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.400

RL26.350

RL26.350

RL26.400

RL26.400

RL26.400

RL 26.900

RL 26.400

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.400

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

RL 26.900

BB24

DA-310-301

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

BLDg K2

LOBBY

ENTRY

STAGE 4&5 RETAIL

PARKING AND

LOADING IN & OUT

STAGE 4 B1 & B2

RESIDENTIAL &

VISITOR PARKING

IN & OUT

BLDg K1

LOBBY

ENTRY

BLDg L2 LOBBY

& CLUB ESQ ENTRY

BLDg L1

LOBBY

ENTRY

BLDg J2

LOBBY

ENTRY

STAGE 2A GF RETAIL

PARKING & W
ASTE

VEHICLE IN & OUT

BLDg J1

 LOBBY

ENTRY

BLDg H1

LOBBY

ENTRY

LINK BRIDGE ABOVE

RIV
ER LIN

K C
O

N
N

EC
TIO

N
 TO

G
REAT RIV

ER W
A

LK

REGIONAL PLAY AREA

retail waste hoist

RANSLEY STREET

BLDg H2

LOBBY

ENTRY

CLUB FORECOURT & OPEN RETAIL PLAZA

THE ADDRESS

PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION TO PANTHERS

VIEW
ING PLATFORM

LAKE PATH CONNECTION

RIVER LINK CONNECTION

LAKEFRONT PROMENADE

C
O

N
N

EC
TIO

N
 TO

 G
REAT RIV

ER W
A

LK

Retail Lift

L-J1

90 RETAIL PARKING BAYS (RL26.400)

2600x 5400 typical parking bays

SUBSTATION

KIOSK

GARAGE

D

E

B1

B

ST

S
S

S

VIS

shutter

Gate
mbx

m
bx

m
bx

security

GARAGE

FS-H01

FS-H03
FS-H04

FS-H02

FS-J02

FS-J01

FS-J04

FS-J03

FS-J05
FS-J06

FS-H03

FS-H02

FS-K03
FS-K04

FS-K01

FS-K02

FS-L01

FS-L02

FS-L03

FS-L04

FS-L05

W
AITING

BAY

1:30 RAMP

L

Seat

Gate
mbx

Seat

Gate

mbx

Seat

G
ate

m
bx Seat

Gate

Gate
VOID

ABOVE

VOID

ABOVE

VOID

ABOVE

VOID

ABOVE

VOID

ABOVE

GENERAL

LOADING

ZONE

76 RESIDENTIAL PARKING BAYS (RL26.600)

L

R

B1

B2

B
LDY

R

S

S

S

D

R

E

EN

R

K

L

R

B1

B2

B

LDY

R

S

S

S

D

R

E

EN

Seat

Seat

Seat

Seat

CARPARK

LOBBY

LOADING BAY for SRV

(FORW
ARD ENTRY)

VIS

TURNING BAY

R

B2

L

D

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

STA
IR8

B

E

E
K

R

B2

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

STA
IR

8

B L

D

E

E

R

B3

L

D

10
9

8
7

4
3

5
6

2
1

B

E

D

L

E

B3

B

5
6

7
8

1
2

3
4

13 12

9

10

11

LDY

S

R

R

R

B2

L

D
E

PDR

R

B2

L

D

E
PDR

R

B3

L

D

B
S

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

L

D

B1

EN

B

R

LDY

B2

E

R

K

S

S

L

D

B1

EN

B

R
LDY

B2

E

RK

S

S

B1B2

D

E

S

R

LDY

B

EN

LB3

ST

R

R

K

R

S

B1

B2

D

E

S
R

LDY

B

EN

L

B3

ST

R

R

K

R

S

B1

R

ST

LDY

S

B

D

L

E S

S

B1

R

ST

LDY

S

B

D

L

E
S

S

K

K

K

RETAIL & COM
M

UNAL

W
ASTE HOLDING

BULKY

W
ASTE

VOIDABOVE

L
A

K
E

25 m
2

31 m
2

16 m
2

Retail 4.06

97 m 2

Retail 4.03

217 m 2

Retail 4.04

94 m 2

Retail 5.04

265 m 2

Retail 5.07

151 m 2

Retail 5.06

196 m 2

Retail 5.09

177 m 2

Retail 4.01

251 m 2

Retail 5.08

98 m 2

Retail 5.03

47 m 2

Retail 5.05

71 m 2

Substation 1

Retail 5.02

65 m 2

Retail 5.01

35 m 2

Retail 4.07

37 m 2

Retail 4.08

62 m 2

S

S

S

Retail 4.05

146 m 2

S

S

TCE48 m 2

TCE28 m 2

TCE65 m 2

TCE68 m 2

TCE22 m 2

S

S

TCE46 m 2

TCE55 m 2

TCE67 m 2

TCE26 m 2

TCE24 m 2

TCE24 m 2

TCE24 m 2

Rain Water Tank

32 m 2

CP Ventilation Room

91 m 2

CP Ventilation Room

161 m 2

Hydrant Booster

Goods Lift

FCR10 m 2

Gas M
eter

BY4 m 2

TCE56 m 2

BY4 m 2

Retail 5.10

50 m 2

S

S

TCE67 m 2

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

Lift

Lift

Firestair

Lift

Firestair
Lift

Firestair

Firestair

Lift

Goods Lift
Lift

Firestair

Lift

Lift

Firestair

Firestair

Lift

Firestair
Lift

Lift

Hoist

Fire Pump Room

17 m 2

Fire Tank

34 m 2

MGMT OFFICE

39 m 2

S

S

S

SUBSTATION

S

S

DA-200-002

DA-210-201

DA-200-001

DA-210-201

1DA-250-001

2DA-250-001

3DA-250-001

4DA-250-001

5DA-250-005

6DA-250-005

7DA-250-005

8DA-250-005

1DA-250-010

9DA-250-010

10DA-250-010

11DA-250-010

1DA-250-015

4DA-250-016

3DA-250-016

2DA-250-015

DA-200-004

DA-210-101

DA-200-003

DA-210-101

S

S

S

CONVEX

MIRROR

CONVEX

MIRROR

RETAIL BOH ACCESS

R

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

TRAFFIC

SIGNAL

RETAIL BOH ACCESS

RETAIL BOH ACCESS

RETAIL BOH ACCESS

RETAIL BOH ACCESS

RETAIL BOH ACCESS

S

S

S

E

Bike Rack

Bike Rack

BOOM GATE

BOOM G
ATE

Bike Rack

RTL

VIS

MINIMUM

2500 mm

CLEAR HEADROOM

MINIMUM

2500 mm

CLEAR HEADROOM

MINIMUM
2500 mm

CLEAR HEADROOM

MINIMUM
2500 mm

CLEAR HEADROOM

RTL

CW
B

CW
B

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

VIS

EV/VIS

EV/VIS

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTLRTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

CW
B

CW
B

VIS

VIS

1.1x2.2 LR

1.2x0.7 KEX
1.2x0.7 KEX

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.4x0.4 FEX

1.1x0.5 ELEC

1.1x0.5 COMM

0.4x0.4 FEX

1.1x0.5 ELEC

1.1x0.5 COMM

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.4x0.4 FEX

1.1x0.5 ELEC

1.1x0.5 COMM

1.1x0.5 ELEC

1.1x0.5 COMM

0.8x0.5 HW/CW

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.4x0.4 FEX

1.1x0.5 ELEC

1.1x0.5 COMM

0.8x0.5 HW/CW

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.5sqm AC

0.5sqm AC

0.4x0.4 FEX

1.1x0.5 ELEC

1.1x0.5 COMM

1.3x0.7 KEX
1.3x0.7 KEX

1.1x2.2 LR

RTL SMALL

RTL SMALL

VIS

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL SMALL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL

RTL SM
ALL

RTL SMALL

RTL

RTL

RTL
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2

3

4

5

VIS

VIS

VIS

STAGE 5 GL & B1

RESIDENTIAL  &

VISITOR PARKING IN &

OUT plus RETAIL SRV

LOADING W
ITH

LIM
ITED HEIGHT

G
ATE

LDY

B2

S

ST

1
2

3
4

B

5
6

7
8

9

mbx

Seat

mbx

Seat

GARBAGE LOADING ZONE

(Swept path based on

9.70mL x 3mH garbage vehicle,

clear height in this area to be 3.5)

FOOTPATH

CHANGING

ROOM

Seat

Seat

S

LDY

S

LDY

LDY

E

S

S

S

S

W
IP

BAR

LDY

LDY

E
S

S

S

W
IP

LDY

LY

MALE W
C

FEMALE W
C

ACC W
C /

CHANGE ROOM

RESIDENTIAL

W
ASTE HOLDING

FEMALE W
C

ACC W
C

K.G02

3 Bed

121 m 2

K.G04

2 Bed

84 m 2

K.G01

1 Bed

74 m 2

H.G06

3 Bed TH

72 m 2

K.G06

3 Bed TH

72 m 2

H.G07

3 Bed TH

71 m 2

K.G07

3 Bed TH

72 m 2

H.G08

3 Bed TH

99 m 2

K.G08

3 Bed TH

100 m 2

H.G01

3 Bed TH

80 m 2

H.G05

2 Bed

83 m 2

K.G05

2 Bed

83 m 2

H.G04

2 Bed

85 m 2

H.G02

3 Bed

122 m 2

K.G03

1 Bed

55 m 2

H.G03

1 Bed

55 m 2

H.G09

2 Bed TH

49 m 2

Retail 4.02

126 m 2

S

S

S

S

S

TCE51 m 2

TCE26 m 2

TCE32 m 2

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

0.5sqm AC

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

0.5sqm AC

0.8x0.5 HW/CW

0.5sqm AC

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

0.5sqm AC

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

1.2x0.75 SP1.2x1.35 SP

CL W
HEELC

HAIR & BASIN

CL TA
PLIM

IT 
OF R

IG
HT H

AND REACH

LIMIT OF LEFT HAND REACH

FO
LD

ABLE

SEAT

110
0 m

in

1160 min

23
50

 m
in

1600 min

FS-H03

FS-J01

FS-J03

FS-J04

FS-K03

FS-K01

FS-L01

FS-L03

BY4 m
2

BY4 m
2

BY4 m
2

BY7 m
2

BY6 m
2

13 m
2

27 m
2

BY72 m
2

BY24 m
2

BY74 m
2

BY60 m
2

BY33 m
2

BY34 m
2

BY31 m
2

BY55 m
2

BY67 m
2

BY29 m
2

BY10 m
2

BY14 m
2

BY37 m
2

BY29 m
2

BY50 m
2

BY25 m
2

BY17 m
2

BY14 m
2

BY49 m
2

BY41 m
2

BY29 m
2

BY36 m
2

BY22 m
2

BY47 m
2

BY32 m
2

BY19 m
2

BY27 m
2

BY21 m
2

BY26 m
2

BY55 m
2

Firestair

Lift

Lift

Firestair
Lift

Firestair
Lift

Firestair

Lift

Lift

Firestair

Lift

Firestair

Lift

Lift

Lift

BY28 m
2

BY20 m
2

BY2 m
2

BY23 m
2

BY11 m
2

27 m
2

BY63 m
2

BY69 m
2

BY38 m
2

BY11 m
2

BY46 m
2

0.4x0.4 FEX

1.1x0.5 ELEC
1.1x0.5 COMM

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.5sq
m AC

1.1x0.5 ELEC
1.1x0.5 COMM

0.4x0.4 FEX

1.1x0.5 ELEC
1.1x0.5 COMM

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.4x0.4 FEX

1.1x0.5 ELEC
1.1x0.5 COMM

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.5sq
m AC

1.2x0.7 KEX

1.1x0.5 HW
/CW

0.4x0.4 FEX
0.25sqm

 AC

1.2x0.7 KEX

1.1x2.2 LR

1.1x0.5 ELEC

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.5sqm
 AC

1.1x0.5 ELEC

1.1x0.5 ELEC

1.1x0.5 COMM

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.5sqm AC

1.1x0.5 ELEC

1.1x0.5 CO
M

M

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

0.4x0.4 FEX

0.4x0.4 FEX
0.5sqm

 AC

1.1x0.5 ELEC

0.8x0.5 HW
/CW

1.1x2.2 LR

1.1x0.5 ELEC

BY31 m
2

H.G09

2 Bed TH

83 m
2

J.104

2 Bed

89 m
2

H.G06

3 Bed TH

53 m
2

K.G06

3 Bed TH

55 m
2

H.G07

3 Bed TH

53 m
2

H.G08

3 Bed TH

65 m
2

K.G08

3 Bed TH

65 m
2

H.G01

3 Bed

65 m
2

K.107

2 Bed

85 m
2

H.106

2 Bed

85 m
2

K.108

1 Bed

65 m
2

H.110

1 Bed

64 m
2

J.106

1 Bed

60 m
2

L.106

1 Bed

59 m
2

J.1141 Bed

54 m
2

J.1132 Bed

91 m
2

J.1122 Bed

97 m
2

J.1112 Bed

90 m
2

H.107

2 Bed

90 m
2

K.109

2 Bed

89 m
2

K.102

2 Bed

84 m
2

J.101

1 Bed

66 m
2

L.101

1 Bed

66 m
2

J.1151 Bed

55 m
2

J.103

2 Bed

91 m
2

K.101

1 Bed

59 m
2

H.101

1 Bed

59 m
2

J.107

3 Bed

120 m
2

L.107

3 Bed

120 m
2

K.110

2 Bed

92 m
2

J.108

1 Bed

68 m
2

K.105

2 Bed

85 m
2

H.104

2 Bed

85 m
2

J.105

2 Bed

85 m
2

L.105

2 Bed

85 m
2

K.103

3 Bed

122 m
2

L.103

3 Bed

122 m
2

K.104
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